
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21933

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 6th December, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 6 December 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

06-DEC-17

76865

158667

173961

337262

339076

391626

402583

433861

465973

468519

468755

470548

471003

479425

482110

489947

496937

497534

497613

509256

513983

514022

514291

515714

517328

522519

523629

534179

544551

546122

547029

547066

547361

566873

568630

573278

574328

582250

582533

587160

587515

589460

590284

596038

604056

611430

J.E.D. MORGAN UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

TREES-IN-TRANSIT LIMITED

HANLEY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

MILK BAR AGRICULTURAL 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

TOLL GLOBAL FORWARDING 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS 
(FINGLAS) LIMITED

SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS 
(STEPHEN'S GREEN) LIMITED

BENTLEY RECRUITMENT LIMITED

LYNCH FUELS LIMITED

ALULU DESIGN LIMITED

REAGINMORE LIMITED

JOHN GLEESON ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

CSSL SERVICES LIMITED

SWEET DREAMS BEDDING 
LIMITED

GLED LIGHTING EUROPE LIMITED

ATHLETIC SPORTSWEAR LIMITED

FLERIX MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BLOOMEN EXPRESS IRELAND 
LIMITED

GET LIGHTING EUROPE LIMITED

CROWNGLADE LIMITED

SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS (1031) 
LIMITED

GALLERY 363 BUY AND SELL IT 
LIMITED

IDEATE LIMITED

GRAFFON LIMITED

DIVERSE CONSULTING LIMITED

SECOND PROTOCOL LIMITED

SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS (1033) 
LIMITED

LEAN SUPPLEMENTS LIMITED

HIGHWIND MEDIA LIMITED

VIMOVO LIMITED

KAVCRE HOLDINGS LIMITED

VIMOVO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

KAVCRE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

PATRON PTY LIMITED

CLUNY CARE COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

BARRY EARLIE FITZPATRICK 
CONSULTING LIMITED

MARK IT VALUE LIMITED

KENDALES RETAIL LIMITED

THERAFOODIC FOOD SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BERKEY WATERFILTERS LIMITED

GNOCCHERIA LIMITED

ATLANTIC ART STUDIOS LIMITED

CORCORAN CREATIONS LIMITED

BR SOFTWARE CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES LIMITED

D.H.M. AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

ARDAGH CHARITY FOUNDATION

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


