



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21933

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 6th December, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
  - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
  - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
    - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
    - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
  - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
  - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
    - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
    - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
    - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
  - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
  - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
76865	J.E.D. MORGAN UNLIMITED COMPANY	06-DEC-17	534179	LEAN SUPPLEMENTS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
158667	TREES-IN-TRANSIT LIMITED	06-DEC-17	544551	HIGHWIND MEDIA LIMITED	06-DEC-17
173961	HANLEY DEVELOPMENTS	06-DEC-17	546122	VIMOVO LIMITED	06-DEC-17
	LIMITED		547029	KAVCRE HOLDINGS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
337262	MILK BAR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS LIMITED	06-DEC-17	547066	VIMOVO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
339076	TOLL GLOBAL FORWARDING	06-DEC-17	547361	KAVCRE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
	(IRELAND) LIMITED		566873	PATRON PTY LIMITED	06-DEC-17
391626	SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS (FINGLAS) LIMITED	06-DEC-17	568630	CLUNY CARE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	06-DEC-17
402583	SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS (STEPHEN'S GREEN) LIMITED	06-DEC-17	573278	BARRY EARLIE FITZPATRICK CONSULTING LIMITED	06-DEC-17
433861	BENTLEY RECRUITMENT LIMITED	06-DEC-17	574328	MARK IT VALUE LIMITED	06-DEC-17
465973	LYNCH FUELS LIMITED	06-DEC-17	582250	KENDALES RETAIL LIMITED	06-DEC-17
468519	ALULU DESIGN LIMITED	06-DEC-17	582533	THERAFOODIC FOOD SOLUTIONS	06-DEC-17
468755	REAGINMORE LIMITED	06-DEC-17	587160	LIMITED  BERKEY WATERFILTERS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
470548	JOHN GLEESON ELECTRICAL LIMITED	06-DEC-17	587515	GNOCCHERIA LIMITED	06-DEC-17
471003	CSSL SERVICES LIMITED	06-DEC-17	589460	ATLANTIC ART STUDIOS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
479425	SWEET DREAMS BEDDING LIMITED	06-DEC-17	590284	CORCORAN CREATIONS LIMITED	06-DEC-17
482110	GLED LIGHTING EUROPE LIMITED	06-DEC-17	596038	BR SOFTWARE CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	06-DEC-17
489947	ATHLETIC SPORTSWEAR LIMITED	06-DEC-17	604056	D.H.M. AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED	06-DEC-17
496937	FLERIX MANAGEMENT LIMITED	06-DEC-17	611430	ARDAGH CHARITY FOUNDATION	06-DEC-17
497534	BLOOMEN EXPRESS IRELAND LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
497613	GET LIGHTING EUROPE LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
509256	CROWNGLADE LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
513983	SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS (1031) LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
514022	GALLERY 363 BUY AND SELL IT LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
514291	IDEATE LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
515714	GRAFFON LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
517328	DIVERSE CONSULTING LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
522519	SECOND PROTOCOL LIMITED	06-DEC-17			
523629	SAM MCCAULEY CHEMISTS (1033) LIMITED	06-DEC-17			